
BOBASHELA

wmmmmmmmmmmmm







.:^^^^M



4^^

SHELA 197

..iifflrT^'

V
i-'l

Marf Martin - Editor

Kat^^adJey ^j/\ssistant Editor-^Tpfpli

Frank L. ^ounS - Photographer ^

Martha Mouser v Busine^ Manager—~--

Steve Dean - Business Manager
MILLSAPS-WILSON LIBRARY

MILLSAPS COLLEGE
JACKSON, MlS^^iSSIPPI 39210





Facultj;

Student Life

Features

Activities.

:

w ...... .

Organizations

Greeks

Sports .....\..

... 15

... 51

. 113

. 129
. 141

.. 163
. 183

fc-X



Life - so they sax;

Is but a game and they let it slip away

Bobasbela 78

llglauj-^^^^aiiia



i» m^w
i-^gr>IW?T^l!tWW

Love - like the Autumn sun
Should be dying but it's only just begun

Bobashela '78



Like the twilight in the road up ahead

They don't see just where we're goin'

Bobashela 78



And all the secrets in the universe

1

Bohashela '78



We ma\; never pass this way again

We may never pass this wax; again



-- "I

Dreams - so they say

Are for the fools and they let them drift away

Bobashela 78





Like Columbus in the olden da\;s

We must gather all our courage

Sail our ship out on the open sea

Bobashela '78 11



Cost away our fears and all the years will come and go
And take us up - always up

Bobashela 78

f?TT»f^?W"ffW?W»«T*«?f?*"T"fi*'«"fll



^-L.

In appreciation

of his true

friendship and
loyalti;

to the faculti;,

staff, and
student bod\; of

Millsaps College

over the past

four decades, the

1978 Bobashela

Staff dedicates

this {gear's annual

to...

Mr. Joe Lee
Gibson.

Bobashela '78 13



14 Bobashela '78

.
l

. l "II.H!..
'

. ! .l!!,.., I
,

'
.

I . I'l l ! I
i HH I

,
l l!,l|

l ,l. l .l|I.I.IJ I .I.I] I . I JWWW»WWWWmW



m- ?^iv-'.. ''^ s^^ p?



ADMINISTRATION

Don Strickland - Business Affairs Harry Gilmer - Dean of Faculty

16 Bobashela '7i



Paul Hardin - Registrar

Bobashela '78

Edward Collins - President

17



Jack Woodward - Dean of Men

$
^( y.

\

k
>5i<&'«
~ , "- /
•;«-^'fr"' %•.

^

'^£.

^^!^

ADMISSIONS Jim Wofford, John Christmas - Dean,

Floy Holloman, Dan Richards

18
Eobashe\a '78



•'^:?^«=^^OT^:^^:f-i#^^^^^5^DEVELOPMENT Jim Livesay- Director of Alumni, Bill Franklin - Institutional Advisor, Laura PambianchT" Public Inform^ion
Cermette Clardy - V.P. Development

Bobashela '78

19



Don Fortenberry - Chaplain James McLeod - Placement

20

^E^V

Bobashela 78

'
|l l.'!,'l"fW^I^Wi«^^w»Wiri|i|i 111.11 im^^^rfmmj—fmmmmitmmmmwtmmttitmfimmim



ANCIENT LANGUAGES

Richard and Catherine Freis Magnolia Coulette

Bobashela '78 21



ART

t-

Lucy Millsaps Rufus Turner

22 Bobashela '78



.»•»!'

BIOLOGY

Rondal Bell James McKeown

Bobashela '78 23



BUSINESS

Steve Wells

1

1

1

1

1

Richard Baltz Frank Frohnhoefer

24 Bobashela '78



CHEMISTRY

Allen Bishop George and Anna Ezell

Bobashela '78
25



Roy Berry
Bobashela '78

26



EDUCATION

Myrtis Meaders Linda Harvey

Bobashela '78 27



I innBiiBiiiiiiiMMM

ENGLISH

\ '

LeRoy Percy Robert Padgett

28 Bobashela 78



Daniel Hise George Boyd

Bobashela '78
29



"MMJiiiif""'""""Tuiniimau

GEOLOGY PHYSICS

Wendell Johnson George Beardsley

30 Bobashela '78



HISTORY

Robert McElvaine Charles Sallis

Bobashela '78 31



Ross Moore Frank Laney

32 Bobashela '78



MATHEMATICS

Herman McKenzie

Bobashela '78

IlillinillH 'I

Samuel Knox

MlLLSAPS-WILbUN LIBRARY

MILLSAPS COLLEGE
33



Arnold Ritchie Robert Shive

i^^^Srii

34 Bobashela '78



MODERN LANGUAGES

John Guest Robert Kahn

Bobashela 78 35



Judy

Johnson

Billy Bufkin Nellie Hederi

36
Bobashela '78



MUSIC

Jonathan Sweat Donald Kilmer

Bobashela '78 37



Leland Byler McCarrell Ayers

38 Bobashela '78



PHILOSOPHY

Robert Bergmark Michael Mitias

Bobashela '78 39



.i:l

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Harper Davis Tommy Ranager

40 Bobashela '78



^'V:k^

»i#"-'^^»*>.-
. .,i,.

f"'"T

Mary Ann Edge James Montgomery

Bobashela '78 41



aSHMHH

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Howard Bavender John Quincy Adams

42 Bobashela '78



PSYCHOLOGY

Russell Levanway Edmond Venator

Bobashela '78
43



niuMiaauMi

RELIGION

T. W. Lewis Lee Reiff

44 Bobashela '78



SOCIOLOGY

Frances Coker Paul Murray

Bobashela '78
45



THEATRE

Lance Goss James Magahey

46 Bobashela '78



ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Katherine Lefoldt - A.C. Hostess

DATA PROCESSING Ruth Powell, Peggy Foster, Charles West

-Director, Donna Dykes

Bobashela '78 47



LIBRARY Lillian Cooley, Birdie Harpole, Gerry Reiff, Carol
Thomas, Laurie Brown, Floreada Harmon, James Parks -

Director, Jocelyn Trotter

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIES Martha Neal, Elizabeth
Ranager, Nancy White

48
Bobashela '78



SECURITY

Esther

Walker,

;t, Jack

''i, Nichols,

Johnny
White

BUSINESS OFFICE Warrene Lee, Dorothy Nettles, Alice ^"^-^^il Ji^il *i!c
Borders, Jean Napier BOOKSTORE Mittie Welty, Marsha Schivers

Bobaahela '78 49



REGISTRAR'S OFFICE Sara Brooks, Bea Woodard, Pearl Dyer, DEVELOPMENT STAFF Dot Knox, Martha Poole. Madge

Terrie Webb Columbus, Bonnie Ward, Marsha Lewis

50 Bobashela 78



iiiMHBiiiiiiiyi



Marc Hawkins, Sharon Sanders, Jimmy Thrasher, Wynn Saggus, Clay Rouse,

Rob Blount Ann Bear, Vick Smith, Tim Kemp

52
Bobashela '78



Cathy Hamrick, Meg Goodman C.A. Dodson, Malinda Hamilton

Bobashela '78 53



HUH

Leigh Neely, Verba Moore, Terry Toler, Leslie Mims Jennifer Long, Bill Little

54 Bobashela '78



Laura Sherrod, Lynn Stone David Davison, Murray Pinkston

Bobashela '78 55



Ron Woods, Searcy Jamison, Claude Anderson

56 Bobashela 78



Joanne Ring, Doug Demmons Kim Ransom, Steve Smith

Bobashela '78
57



Danny Carey, Mike Holloway Ann Wofford, Johnny Ward

58 Bobashela '78



Cristi Roberson, Bill Rice Beth Thomas, Martin Baker

Bobashela '78 59



Cindy Crowe, Madhu Sharma, Jeanne Smith Cynthia Richard, Gussanita Grant

60 Bobashela 78



Linda Fenn

Susan
Fortenberry

Laura Jones

,|
m

.^*

#' v^
r V

Sharon Edwards, Dean Pittman Michael Patterson, Henry Clay

Bobashela '78 61



Liz Trotter Jim Ranager, Ken Hippie, Janice Mitchell

62 Bobashela '78



MIIIIIIMIi,! '

Michele Bermudez, Jenny Bennett, Michele Coincon, Rose Ledbetter

Bobashela '78
63



-'-#s«£i^

Linda Gray, Shaunda Zinnecker, Lynda Price

Jennie Tenhet Terrie Whitehead, James Holland

64 Bobashela 78



Anne Decker, Shane Pittman, Rose Hopper, Vicki Loflin

Bobashela '78 65



^^s

Honey Womack, Terry Wallace, Beveraly Hebron, Perry

Wallace

Mary Tabor, Julie Joseph, Merrin Prewitt, Alison Callaway,

Ruth Lloyd Les Cunningham, Ruth Kellum

66 Bobashela '78



Mike Urban, Yvonne Nelson

- ,, ^ .
^"Sv

^^^s^ WA4^..,^^m
Tommy Cobb, Andy Lagarde, Alan Lagarde Mary Witten, Beth Connor

Bobashela '78 67



Alan Whitley, Warren Robinson

68
Bobashela 78



Wilma Parry, Debbie Deraps, Sheryl Stringer, Lisa Favara,
Charlene Rosenthal, Laura Adkins

Bobashela '78

Billy Stephens, Frank Burton

69



Kristina Morris, Dan Murrell, Alison Callaway

Evalin Weaver, Susan Eskridge, David Carroll, Virginia Simpkins,

Ann Boykin, Roxanne Miller John Stark, Jim Clark, Jimmy Ray

70 Bobashela '78



Ken Harris, Dennis Prowell, Oteria Starling, Perry Wallace

Bobashela '78

Chellie Purvis, Kim Mansel, Sandy Shiflett, Carol Covert

71



Shane Langston, Ken Barnett, Claudia Hopkins

Al Gaston, David Hassell, Matt Harkey, Cooper Morrison,

David Bowling, Leland Smith

72 Bobashela '78



TT'iirst w^:::i

Ann Roscopf, Blair Bingham, Randall Boyd, Leslie Mims, Greg Loyd

Bobashela '78 73



..tM

C. J. Larkin Andy Harthcock Alan Whitley, Don Bradshaw

74 Bobashela 78



Alan Hunter Randolph Wood, Silas McCharen

Bobashela '78 75



Cheryl Groves, Stephanie Woods, Pam Curry, Jennette

Whittington, Linda Marshall, Madhu Sharma, Carol Pape, Greg Loyd, Helene Holleman, David Hassell, Bert Wilkins,
Teresa Baker Matt Harkey

76 Bobashela 78



Ricky Spencer, Lisa Heatherly Jeffery Garner, Verba Moore, Dwight Gaddis

m wsm^msmMmmmmmMM
Bobashela '78 77



Bill Singer, Susie Hyatt Robert Wiygul, Amanda Beard

78 Bobashela 78



Nancy Baker, Kathy Weston Louis Alexander

Bobashela 78 79



Roxanne Miller Mack Cheney Don Bradshaw, Carol Pape

80 Bobashela '78



Rosie Mabry Walt Jones, Alex Wallace, Bert Wilkins

Bobashela '78
81



Linda McLeod, Jimmy Boone June Johnson, Mike Wilson Toni Franckiewicz, Sheryl Stringer

82
Bobashela '78



,«S!^2SilSi^|

Tina Kiefer, Jane Cashon, Rita Russel, Terri Clark Rem MacNealy

Bobashela '78
83



i W

»• -i

Jeff Wilson, George Ritter, Stewart Smith

Sally Lawrence, Sally Sudduth, Susan Thames, Maggie Wynn,

Cindy Wilson, Nancy Clarkson, Marsha McHenry,

Leah Melichar

84 Bobashela '78



David Handshoe, Robert Scott, Gordon Lyons
Ralph Ott, Charlie Stuart, Scott Stephens, Carl McLellan,
David Ettman

Bobashela '78
'5



John Hawkins, Lynn Walton
Barbara McLemore, Corinne Wood, Ann Abies, Lindsey Green,

Leslie Wheeler, Holly Gilbert

86 Bobashela '78



Margie Green, David Carroll Marsha Crandall, Mike Morris

Bobashela '78 87



Alan Burrow, Judson Williams, Craig Flowers, Bob Ross,

Vern Palmisono, Charlie Waters, Guy Robinson

Bob Ross r-il. J-W^^-ivC^^' ,-i^:..?^;r^^i^^ ^Vt^f^^S^r'.i,.-'^

Pam Curry, Jennette Whittington

88 Bobashela 78



Hugh Tedder, Denise Bershon, Janice Mabry Trent Riggins, Sharon Nelson

Bobashela '78 89



Rusty Hood, Stewart Smith. Jeff Wilson, Fred Pepper, PrisciUa Hester, Mark Ikner

90
Bobashela '78



Sue Sunkel, Cheryl Hunt Margaret Gilchrist

Bobashela '78
91



Tommy Rose, Robert Scott, Linda Lofton, Terry Wallace Leah Melichar, Cindy Rosson

92 Bobashela '78



Jane Parks, Jackie Ladnier, Carol Middlestead, Carla Raworth,

Vonda Reeves

Bobashela '78

Randy Hammond, Jerry Mallett

93



Sheldon Mahaffey, Charles Rector, Ben Clark, Jeff Corkern

I

Debbie CrmpbelirEddi7s"mall. Steve Lilly. Robbyn Davis, Amy Vogelsong, Lori Burkhalter, Libby Smith, Melanie Buller.

Joe Campbell Linda Schrayer, Michele Coincon
"^

—

'

Bobashela '78

94



— ^'' '^r 1 IT nw I II mil I II M II
""-'^-

Sherry Floyd

->lllfc*

-J^

/

/
if /

Jack Mobley, Ward Ripley

li>i-

Bobashela '78

^ Dwight Keady, Bobby Robbins, Sammy Crosby, Trey Thomas,
Greg Carraway, Buffa Maddux, Lisa Lowe

95



Linda Feibelman, Susan Tsimortos

Laura Allen, Leanne Dickerson, Lisa Miller, Judy Cook,
Dianne Duperier, Sally Bevill

96 Bobashela '78



Bill Fitzgerald, Vern Palmisono Carolyn Corley, Beth Maher

Bobashela '78 97



Connie Hosey

Kristi Mclntyre A?

Cathy Crosby, Jerry Runnels
Martha DeHombre

98

Bobashela 78



I

Deidre McCrory, Elizabeth Wofford

r

Tt /-

\

Tom Halton

THf^^

Bobashela '78
99



Chuck Lathem, Steve Smith, Ken Szeto, Thomas Blackwell

100 Bobashela 78



Jeanette McAllister, Greg Rula

^5 mi •! ,,

JVXA
Dale Hetrick, Corrine Wood Kathryn Lewis, Lisa Blount, Donna Doorenbos

Bobashela '78 101



fam Yoakum, Esther Bailey, Nancy Brammer Hugh White, Waunita Kelly

102 Bobashela '78



Chris Yochim, Lynn Woodard John Wren

Bobashela '78 103



Charlie Frye, Jerry Runnels Linda Schrayer, Vicki Watkins

104 Bobashela 78



Michael Seals, Renita Cotton Beth Connor, Brenda Ware

Bobashela '78 105



Mary Martin, Frank Young Renee Ethridge, David Sheperd

106
Bobashela '78



Keith Berry, C.A. Dodson, Gary Avignon, Michelle Hutto

Jennifer Long, Liz Trotter Paul Gamble, Ruth Kellum

Bobashela '78 107



fid

Alan Hunter, Courtney Stacey

^ Mary Jo Wechsler, Debbie Farrell, Denice Wilkinson,

Beverly Morgan

108 Bobashela '78



>»«...w..*^?jj J r-K--*»^^m^ I

^^Kfr*-

Tim Kemp, David Spencer, Rich Knox, Foozy Dyer, David McNeil, Tim Dulaney, Bryan Stacey

Bobashela '78 109



.*«ii.in.i.Hi|

Cindy Bourgeois, Beth Thomas, Tracey Sweet, Kate Bradley, Joy Chastain, Melissa Thomas, Elise Norfleet, Peggy Austin,

Helen McCormick

110 Bobashela '78



.* -^ »^^^*-'

Laura Allen

Bobashela 78

David Hardin, Lynda Smith, Dexter Cantelou, Julia Walker

111



^^i^cv.^

Jennie Tenhet, Criss Lott

1»T.

-dm^

Roger Ishee, Lee Herold, Rose Hopper, Meg Goodman
'%t'-'^?^

-,"^.

/''/^-

Sam Miller, Bill McAlilly

112 Bobashela 78





HOMECOMING COURT

Queen - Lynn Stone Shane Pittman

114 Bobashela '78



Leslie Mims

Bobashela '78 115



Holly Gilbert Marsha Crandall

116 Bobashela '78



e^^^^^^BHB wm

Bobashela '78
117



Master Major
Rob Rice

Rob Rice, Millsaps' Master
Major, was active in sports, being
named a letterman in football and
the Millsaps Scholar Athlete. He
was also a member of Theta Nu
Sigma and Eta Sigma. Tapped into

Omicron Delta Kappa, and Sigma
Lambda, he was a brother ofKappa
Alpha Order and was the 1977 Chi
Omega Owl Man. Rob was also ac-

tive in the Players, appearing with

them this season in "South Pacific".

Major's Lady
Marion Wofford

Millsaps' Major's Lady, Marion
Wofford, was President of Sigma
Lambda and served the student
body as Second Vice-President. A
Dean's List student, Marion was a
member of Beta Beta Beta and
Theta Nu Sigma. Tapped into
Omicron Delta Kappa, she was a
member of the Millsaps Singers and
Student Senate. Marion was
honored by Pi Kappa Alpha frater-

nity by being chosen a 1977 Dream
Girl.
118 Bobashela '78



ELIZABETHAN
COURT

Ladies-in-Waiting - Lisa Clark, Laura Adkins

Bobashela '78 119



in]

<n

Serving the I.F.C. as Presi-

dent and Vice-President, William

Franklin Appleby, Jr. was also

Vice-President and Rush Chair-

man of Kappa Sigma Fraternity.

He was chosen as an alternate to

the National Kappa Sigma Con-
clave and served as his fraternity's

Intramural Council Represen-
tative, as well. In addition to being

Co-chairman of Orien-tation in

1977, he was a member of the Stu-

dent Senate. Intellectual as well as

service minded, Frank was a

Dean's List Scholar and was a

volunteer for the Heart Associa-

tion and the March of Dimes.

A member of the Student

Senate, David Allen Bourgeois

also served on the Dormitory

Judicial Council. In addition to

holding the Presidency of Omicron
Delta Kappa, he was Rush Chair-

man and Secretary of the Kappa
Alpha Order. David was Co-

Sports Editor of the Purple and
White, a member of Sigma Lamb-
da, an intern for an accounting

firm,and an orientation counsler.

Acting as an Accounting and

Economic Department assistant,

he graduated cum laude, with a

degree in Accounting.

120
Bobashela '78



David Wesley Carroll, was ac-

tive in his fraternity. Pi Kappa
Alpha, serving as Pledge Trainer,

Secretary, and Model Pledge.

David was also a Student Senator

and Sophomore Class President.

Active in sports, he was a

cheerleader and Sports Informa-

tion Director. An avid participant

in intramurals, he was chosen the

Tennis Doubles Champion. Reci-

pient of a United Methodist

Scholarship, David was a church

youth director, a member of the

Berean Fellowship, and chosen

Phi Mu Mister.

Beverly Jane Clement was
recognized as being highly talentd

in the field of music. She served as

President of the Millsaps Singers

Choir Council and was a member
of the Troubs. Beverly was the

recipient of several scholarships

including the Kappa Alpha Eric

Gunn Memorial Scholarship. She
served as Membership and Ac-

tivities Chairman of Kappa Delta

Sorority and was chosen Model
Pledge.She also held membership
in Sigma Lambda, Omicron Delta

Kappa, and Eta Sigma. Beverly

graduated magna cum laude with

a degree in Music.

A Chemistry major, Renita

Faith Cotton was a founding

member of Lambda Iota Chapter

of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority,

Inc. In Sigma Lambda, she was a

member of the Judicial Council

and Dormitory Board. Renita was
elected the Corresponding
Secretary of the Black Student

Association and was a member of

the Millsaps Black Gospel Ensem-
ble. A member of the Panhellenic

Council, she was a free lance

reporter for the Purple and White

and an active participant in in-

tramural basketball.

-tr—
Bobashela '78 121



Tapped into several science

honoraries, Laurie Cynthia Crowe
was elected President of Tri-Beta

and Vice-President of Theta Nu
Sigma and A.E.D. She served as

a Student Senator and Chairman
of the Publications Committee.

Serving as President of the

Panhellenic Council, Cindy was
also Recomendations Chairman of

Chi Omega Fraternity. Chosen as

the Outstanding Sophomore and

Junior member of Chi O, Cindy

also was a member of Omicron
Delta Kappa. Cindy graduated

cum laude with a degree in

Biology.

Graduating magna cum
laude. Donna Louise Doorenbos

was a Strieker Scholar. Donna
was tapped into Omicron Delta

Kappa, Sigma Lambda , and Eta

Sigma. As Dream Girl of Pi Kappa
Alpha, she also served as

Freshmen Class Vice-President

and Treasurer of the student

body.A representative to Youth
Congress , she served as chairman

of the Publications Committee and

Constitution Committee. A
member of both the Millsaps

Singers and Players , Donna was
Judicial Council Chairperson.

Janet Marie Hall was the reci-

pient of a Fulbright-Hayes
Scholarship to study German and
the Chi Omega Social Sciences

award. She was tapped into

Omicron Delta Kappa, Sigma
Lambda, Phi Alpha Theta, Eta

Sigma, Schiller Gesellschaft, and
served as President of Deutscher

Verein. Janet was a member of the

Millsaps Singers, head resident of

Sanders, and an Orientation

Counselor. This young Democrat
graduated summa cum laude with

a degree in both German and
Political Science.

122 Bobashela '78



Tapped into Omicron Delta

Kappa, Sigma Lambda, Theta Nu
Sigma, and Chi Chi Chi, Martha

Ellen Hutchinson was also

Treasurer of Alpha Epsilon Delta.

As a Chemistry major, Martha

was also a member of the Student

National Education Association.

She was a member of the Berean

Fellowship, and the Christian In-

volvement Committee.An Orien-

tation Counselor and Chemistry

lab assistant, Martha served Kap-

pa Delta as chaplain.

Recipient of a Patrick Wilson

Scholarship at the Vanderbilt

School of Law, William HoUis

Leech graduated summa cum
laude with a degree in Political

Science. The 1976 Co-Chairman
of freshman orientation. Bill was a

member of the Student Senate and
a delegate to the Youth Congress.

An officer of Kappa Alpha Order,

he was tapped into Omicron Delta

Kappa and Eta Sigma. A member
of the Millsaps Singers, he was
also a Chi Omega Big Brother.

Bill was the recipient ofthe John F.

Kennedy Memorial Award in

Political Science.

Reigning as Millsaps Queen
Elizabeth II, Ruth Elizabeth Lloyd,

was also Freshman President. A
member of the Student Senate,

Ruth was also a member of Circle

K. She was Pledge Trainer of Chi

Omega Fraternity and was chosen

its Outstanding Freshman
Member. Representing Chi O,

Ruth participated in intramurals

and was a tutor at Power Elemen-

tary. A Dean's List Geology major,

she was a member of both Sigma
Lambda and Omicron Delta Kap-

pa.

Bobashela '78 123



William Bruce McKinley serv-

ed Kappa Alpha as Parliamen-

tarian and Pledge Trainer. Active

in sports, Bruce was captain of the

varsity baseball team and a

member of the Mississippi Soccer

Association. A Dean's List

scholar, he was a member of both

the Millsaps Singers and Players.

Sports editor of the Purple and

White, Bruce was an intern in the

Mississippi Legislature and a Kap-

pa Delta Big Brother. He will enter

the Ole Miss Law School in the

fall.

A Dean's List Chemistry ma-

jor, Kristi Jo Mclntyre was a

member of Chi Chi Chi, Eta

Sigma, and Vice-President of

Alpha Epsilon Delta. The recipient

of both the Tribett Scholarship

and a Freshmam Merit Scholar-

ship, she also was awarded the J.

B. Price Chemistry Award. A
member of Sigma Lambda, Kristi

was active in the Berean
Fellowship and the Core Hunger

Project Group. Having graduated

summa cum laude, she plans to

attend medical school in the fall.

Chosen Model Pledge, Pledge

Trainer, and President of Phi Mu
Fraternity, Deborah Renee Mad-

den was also a Pike Dream Girl.

As an English major, she was a

member of the English Club and

an intern at an advertising agency.

A Dean's List scholar, she was on

the Homecoming Court, Secretary

of the Panhellenic Council, and a

member of the Millsaps Singers.

Chosen the Outstanding
Sophomore and Junior of Phi Mu,

Deborah was also a member of the

American Guild of Organists.

124 Bobashela '78



As Business Manager of the

Stylus, Mary Anne Martin was sec-

tion editor of the Purple and
White, and Editor-in-Chief of this

year's Bobashela. Tapped into

Sigma Lambda and Omicron
Deha Kappa, Mary was named the

Outstanding Female on Campus
and chosen as one of Mississippi's

50 Outstanding Young Leaders by

the Mississippi Economic CounciL
A member of Kappa Deha Sorori-

ty, she was also a Student Senator
and orientation counselor. She
graduated cum laude with a

degree in Administration.

Robert Eugene Rice, Jr.,

Millsaps' Master Major, was active

in sports, being named a four year
letterman in football and the

Scholar Athlete. A Dean's List

Mathematics major, Rob was a
member of Theta Nu Sigma, Eta
Sigma, Omicron Delta Kappa,
and Sigma Lambda. A brother of

Kappa Alpha Order, he was Vice-

President of I.F.C. and a member
of the Singers. Active in the

Players, he was inducted into

Alpha Psi Omega. Graduating
cum laude, Rob was the 1977 Chi
Omega Owl Man.

As head resident of Sanders,

Cynthia Margaret Rosson still

found time to serve Chi Omega
Fraternity as social and civic

chairman. A Dean's List scholar,

Cindy was a member of

SNEA/MAE and membership

chairman of Kappa Delta Epsilon.

An Education major, she was

chairman of the Dormitory

Judicial Board, a member of Cir-

cle K, and the College

Republicans. A cum laude

graduate, Cindy was also art

editor of the Bobashela.

Bobashela '78
125



At Hinds Junior College,

Deborah Lynn Salvant, was a

Special Honors Student. After

transferring to Millsaps, she was

elected to both the College and

Student Senate. An orientation

counselor and Chemistry lab

assistant, Debbie was the 1977

Kappa Alpha Rose, a member of

the Homecoming Court, and an

Elizabethan Faire Lady-in-

Waiting. Editor of Kappa Delta,

she also held membership in

Sigma Lambda and Kappa Delta

Epsilon.

Graduating magna cum
laude, William Mark Stanton, was
the recipient of the Freshman
Chemistry Award. Mark was tap-

ped into Omicron Delta Kappa,
Chi Chi Chi, and Theta Nu Sigma.
As a Chemistry major, he was
president of both Eta Sigma and
Alpha Epsilon Delta. In Lambda
Chi Alpha, Mark served as Presi-

dent and the Outstanding Senior.

A member of Circle K, he also ap-

peared with the Millsaps Singers

and the Jackson Choral Society.

He will enter Medical School in

the fall.

Sally Margaret Sudduth serv-

ed Kappa Delta as Historian and

Vice-President. A Dean's List

scholar, she was tapped into

Omicron Delta Kappa, Sigma
Lambda, Beta Beta Beta, and

Theta Nu Sigma. A Biology

department assistant, she par-

ticipated in the Honors Collo-

quium Program. Sally was active

in Cancer Society Collections, as

well as participating in Easter Seal

and March of Dimes drives. She
graduated cum laude with a

degree in Biology.

126 Bobashela '78



Susan Ruth Tsimortis, active

in Millsaps Greek life, served Kap-
pa Deltai as President and Rush
Chairman. Susan was a member
of the Panhellenic Council, Col-

lege Senate, and was Secretary of

the student body. An orientation

counselor and Youth Congress
Delegate, she was a member of

Sigma Lambda and Beta Beta
Beta. A volunteer for the March of

Dimes, Susan was also a member
of the Dean Search Committee.
She will enter the Ole Miss Law
School this fall.

Millsaps' Major's Lady,

Marion Ridgway Wofford, was I

President of Sigma Lambda and
|

Second Vice-President of the stu-

dent body. A Dean's List student,

Marion was Historian of both Beta

Beta Beta and Theta Nu Sigma.

I

Tapped into Omicron Delta Kap-

pa, she was a member of the

Millsaps Singers and Student

Senate. Marion graduated cum
laude with a degree in Biology.

Editor-in-Chief of the Purple

and White, Frank Lewis Young
was also the official campus
photographer and primary
photographic contributor for the

1978 Bobashela. A member of

Kappa Alpha Order, Frank was
elected to the College Senatie. A
Dean's List student, he was Editor

and independent Publisher of the

1977 campus directory. A sailing

instructor for the Millsaps Enrich-

ment Series, he was also an Art

lab assistant. A Kappa Delta Big

Brother, Frank received a degree

in Administration.

Bobashela '78 127





2 »„
'. j:sy'''''''''"i»''''»f^^ J

KiiiHllili^



BLACK AWARENESS WEEK

Bobashela '78

130



Bobashela '78 131



ELIZABETHAN FAIRE

132 Bobashela 78



Bobashela '78

133



GRADUATION '78

134 Bobasbela '78



SONGFEST

Bobashela '78 135



HOMECOMING 1978

wm

136 Bobashela '78



Bobashela '78

137



T
H
E

M
I

L
L
S
A
P
S

P
L
A
Y
E
R
S

"The Swan"
Dr. Nicholas Agi John Dominick

Prince George John Woodward
Prince Arsene David White

Princess Beatrice Brenda Ware

Princess Alexandra Jennie Bennett

Father H[;acinth Alan Hunter

Princess S^/nnphorosa Beth Conner

Prince Albert Sandlin Scott

Colonial Wunderlich Jim Ranager

Count Lutzen Bill]; Stevenson

Alfred La\;ne Gandy
Caesar Frank Burton

Lackey Marc Hawkins

Lackey Tim Cannon
Hussar Charles Stuart

Hussar Steve Smith

Lady-in-Waiting Candace Hall

Lady-in-Waiting Lynn Walton

Chambermaid Courtney Stacy

Princess Maria Dominica. . Wynn Saggus

Countess Erdely Anne Atkinson

"Crown MatrimoniaV'
Mabelt Anne Atkinson

A Page Steve Smith

Queen Mary Linda Schrayer

Margaret Wyndham Sue Stuart

King Edward VIII. Frank Burton

Mary Lynn Walton

Alice Sharon Sanders

Mr. Monckton Clay Rouse
Elizabeth Brenda Ware
Albert Sandlin Scott

138 Bobashela 78



"South Pacific"
Ngana Ke\\e\; Gilmer

Jerome Johr\ Henderson
Henri Ken Szeto

Ensign Nellie Forbush. . . Jennie Bennett

Emile de Becque John Stark

Bloodij Mary Sonja Fuqua
Seaman Tom O'Brien. . . . Frank Burton

Bob McCaffrey/ Alan Hunter

Luther Billis Jim Ranager

Stewpot David Ettman

Professor Dan Murrell

Lt. Joseph Cable Rob Rice

Capt. George Brackett Clax; Rouse

Comdr. Harbison Marc Hawkins
Ensign Murphy Linda Schrayer

Sergeant Larson Michael Case

Yeoman Quale Bert Tagert

Liat Donna Doorenbos

Bobashela '78 139



"A Cry of Players"
Will Alan Hunter

Fulk Dan Murrell

Meg Linda Schrai^er

Richards Go^/n Landwehr

Kemp James Thrasher

Anne Brenda Ware

Sir Thomas Clai; Rouse

Ned Frank Burton

Berri! Rob Blount

Sandells Michael Case

Roche Jimmi; Boone

Jenny Courtney; Staci;

Hodges Layne Gand^)

Hemming Eric Glatzer

Pope Steue Smith

Arthur Charles Stuart

Old John John Woosle\;

Gilbert Mark Simon

I

140 Bobashela '78



mMismlmmmimm



STUDENT EXECUTIVE BOARD

Mike Workman / President Jeff Wilson / First Vice-President

U2 Bobashela 78



\

John Jameson / Second Vice-President Paul Gamble / Treasurer

Bobashela 78 143



STUDENT SENATE

i
M M «e II «3 ,

Tom Gober, Tom Wright, Frank Appleby, Jim Watts, West
Jones, John Turner, Eugene Jackson, Bettie Plunk, Mike
Holloway, Al Gaston, John Woosley, Don Bailey, C.A. Dodson,

Ann Roscopf NOT PICTURED: Peggy Austin, Denise Bershon,
Ben Clark, Eddie Green, Candace Hall, Bill Leech, Billy

Stevenson

144 Bobashela '78



COLLEGE SENATE

cIlKsaTlis^^^oDe^^^^^
^"'^^*'

R°" ^^"«V (Chairman). Harry Gilmer NOT PICTURED: Lillian

Screws jSwoS^ardS S°?.'^^'
^^^^^ Hamrick. Matt Harkey. Linda Harvey, Jamestmiiy L.rews, Jack Woodward, Samuel Knox, Doug Demmons, McKeown, Mike Workman

Bobashela 78
145



JUDICIAL COUNCIL

Donna Doorenbos (Chairman), Pat Martin, Michael Mansour, Hudson, Becky Wright, Michelle Tate NOT PICTURED: Ben
James Holland, Renita Cotton, Melissa Matthews, Helen Looney

146 Bobashela '78



SIGMA DELTA PI STYLUS

Billy Bufkin, Robert Kahn, C. J. Larkin, Charlotte Correll, Nellie /r'^I^^^V" ^f^'^'^^^l, ^!^^, ^''*°" (Co-Editor), June Johnson
Hederi. ICo-bditor), Oary Meek, Joanne Ring, Anne Atkinson, Deidre

McCrory

Bobashela 78
147



PURPLE AND WHITE

Doug Demmons / Editor-in-Chief Rose Ledbetter, C.J. Larkin, Eddie Green, Liz Trotter, Joanne Ring

Priscilla Hester / Business Manager

—IF-

n
^ x"H''

>
'

(^ . mi^ L-^;/MH 1

• •
i

i

\ fa
15.
J

-r !! A% 1

1

i

Tom Wright / Assistant Editor

148 Bobashela '78



^B

BOBASHELA

Mary Martin / Editor Martha Mouser and Steve Dean / Co-Business Mgr.s
Bobashela 78

149



Kate Bradley / Assistant Editor
Helen McCormick, Ann Bear, Alison Calloway, Ann Roscopf,

Merrin Prewitt

150 Bobashela '78



MILLSAPS SINGERS

Jimmy Ray, Billy Stevenson, John Stark, Mark Stanton, Bob
Lyle, Bill Leech, Jimmy Boone, Mike Mahoney, Jim Ranager,

Scott Stephens, Charlie Stuart, Mary Tabor, Sally Bevill, Tim
Kemp. Dan Murrell, Edwin Walker, Frank Burton, Mike
McDonald, Rob Rice, Bennie Douglas, Bill Ricc,Cristi

Roberson, Margie Green, Mary Witten, Linda Gray, Donna

Doorenbos, Rebecca Gaby, Theresa Prescott, Beverly Clement,
Janice Mitchell, Lynn Walton, Ann Abies, Jane Cahson, Ann
Wofford, Diana Cline, Beth Conner, Lynda Price, Deborah
Madden, Alison Callaway, Kristina Morris, Blair Chisum, Cathy
Crosby, Janet Hall

Bobashela '78 151



ALPHA EPSILON DELTA

Frank Wade, Mark Stanton, Les Cunningham, Frank Burton,

Craig Flowers, Greg Loyd, Tina Kiefer, David Hassell, Danny
Carey, Foozie Dyer, Mike Bourland, Scott Boswell, Lisa Clark,

Jeanne Smith, Madhu Sharma, Cindy Crowe, Verba Moore,
Lynn Stone, Claude Anderson, Gordon Lyons, David Lee, Bob

Ross, Eugene Cain NOT PICTURED: Janice Bacon, Martin

Baker, Mack Cheney, David Culpepper, Kenny Davis, Linda

Gray, Tom Haltom, Martha Hutchison, Kent Kebert, Ben

Looney, Kristi Mclntyre, Bill Rice, David Witty, Jerry Yearell

152 Bobashela '78



ALPHA PSI OMEGA

Wynn Saggus, Jimmy Thrasher, Clay Rouse, Rob Blount, Marc Hawkins, Frank Burton, Brenda Ware, Rob Rice, Sharon

Sanders, Jim Ranager

Bobashela '78 153



BETA BETA BETA

David Hassell, Lisa Clark, Gordon Lyons, Eric Yensen, Linda

Feibelman, Sally Sudduth, Tina Kiefer, Rita Russell, Keith Berry,

Bob Ross, Mike Bourland, James McKeown, Doug Packer,

Danny Carey, Cindy Crowe, Susan Tsimortis, Nancy Lawrence,

Madhu Sharma, Jeanne Smith, Greg Loyd, Tim Alford, Marion

Wofford, Rondal Bell, Chris Yochim, Lynn Woodard, Les

Cunningham, Susan Thames, Scott Boswell, Frank Burton,

Sonja Fuqua, Jim Clark, Craig Flowers NOT PICTURED: Janice

Bacon, Mack Cheney, Bobby Graham, Julie Joseph, Ruth

Kellum, Ben Looney, Scott Martin, Greg Rula, Charlie Waters,

Becky Wright, Lance Wyble

154 Bobashela 78



KAPPA DELTA EPSILON ETA SIGMA

Jimmy Ray, Kathryn Lewis, Karen Crawford, Linda Harvey,
Debbie Salvant, Tracey Sweet, Theresa Prescott, Jill Swindle,

Lee Buzarde NOT PICTURED: Cindy Bourgeois, Debbie Deraps

Tina Kiefer, Madhu Sharma, Donna Doorenbos, Bill Leech,

Kenny Davis, Margaret Lawrence, Ralph Wells, Cindy Marsalis,

Frank Burton, James Lowe, Laura Adkins, Cindy Franklin, Tom
Halton, Cindy Crowe, Randy Weimer, Theresa Prescott. Marion
Wofford, Mark Stanton, Beverly Clement NOT PICTURED:
Allan Burrow, Janet Hall, Kristi Mclntyre, Martha Mouser, Rob
Rice, Bob Ross

Bobashela '78 155



THETA NU SIGMA

Verba Moore, Gordon Lyons, Doug Packer, Tina Kiefer, David

Hassell, Madhu Sharma, Jeanne Smith, Greg Loyd, Frank

Burton, Lisa Clark, Mark Stanton, Bob Ross, Sally Sudduth, Les

Cunningham, Marion Wofford, Cindy Crowe

156 Bobashela 78



PHI ALPHA THETA

luX^T^'i^'^\
Richter "Biini;;^r:i^rD'ean. Tomas

'^

Dommick.' M.ke McDonald. Helen McCorm.ck Hugh TedderBlackwell, Leiand Sm.th Les Cunningham. Charles Sallis. Bob Janet Hall. Silas McCharen. Cynthia StewartMcElvame, Frank Laney. Anne Holmes. Mike Workman. Isabelle

Bobashela '78

157



SIGMA LAMBDA

Ruth Lloyd, Isabelle Dominick, Susan Tsitnortis, Debbie Salvant,

Cindy Bourgeois, Beverly Clement, Mary Martin, Ben Looney,

Lynda Price, Marion Wofford, Verba Moore, Bob McElvaine,

Kate Bradley, Jim Clark, Robert Bergmark, James Holland,

Kenny Davis, Anne Holmes, Theresa Prescott, Jane Corder,

Craig Flowers, Donna Doorenbos, Cindy Crowe, Renita Cotton,

Janice Bacon, Janet Hall, Jane Cashon, Wilma Parry, Martha

Mouser, Frances Coker, David Bourgeois, Monie Simpkins, Rob
Rice, Bob Ross, Jerry Yearell

158 Bobashela 78



OMICRON DELTA KAPPA

Harry Gilmer, Donna Doorenbos, Martha Mouser, Ben Looney,

Frank Laney, Sally Sudduth, Lynda Price, Jim Clark, Beverly

Clement, Mark Stanton, Jerry Yearell, David Bourgeois, Sam
Knox, Frances Coker, Cindy Crowe, Ruth Lloyd, Marion Wofford,

Bobashela '78

Theresa Prescott, Janet Hall, Verba Moore, Mary Martin, Ross

Moore, Rob Rice, Peder Johnson, Monie Simpkins, Frank

Burton, Bill Leech, Bob Ross ^-^

159



BLACK STUDENT ASSOCIATION

^'"^'^^^.

Eddie Green, Pat Martin, Renita Cotton, Deithra Cox, Honey
Womack, Henery Clay, Cynthia Richard, Gussanita Grant,

Claude Anderson, Robert Scott, Vonda Reeves, Searcy Jameson,
Orman Knox, Jeffery Garner, Sonja Fuqua, Terry Wallace,

Michael Patterson, Dwight Gaddis, Verba Moore, Linda Lofton,

Jerry Yearell, Janice Bacon, Beveraly Hebron, Linda Bennett,

Dennis Prowell, Tommy Rose, Perry Wallace, Homer Williams

160 Bobashela '78



ETA SIGMA PHI METHODIST STUDENT ASSOC.
Charlie Waters

Doug Demmons
Cindy Franklin

Robin Fratesi

Catherine Freis

CIRCLE K

>-j3^

M .10
1sJns

>

i ii
•T^ ^J LIH^S^?;^; -J^R> Mr /w

1^^Ik yJS^ci^"^^^U..'/'flPQ^!*ARfI€\^^P^ H^ linA '^^r'^^Es
Ii
'^^^JnSS| ^H'lni' ifc^V* ^«v I<^B

-J
g^Jfc HHhii^GPw^H^A mm 1fmm1 ^U ii

Dale Hetrick, Greg Loyd, Leland Smith, Roger Ishee, Leslie Mims, Ann Bear, Don Fortenberry, Henry Clay, Vicki Watkins, Lynda

Denise Bershon, Virginia Simpkins, Bristcr Shipley, Janice Mabry, Becky Price, Shaunda Zinnecker, Lynn Woodard, Linda

Wright, Debbie Campbell, Judy Cook, Michelle Coincon, Michelle Bermudez, Gray, Kathy Weston NOT PICTURED: Rob Dam-
Libby Smith brino

Bobashela '78 161







PANHELLENIC COUNCIL

Laura Adkins, Lindsey Greene, Renita Cotton, Shane Pittman, McCormick, Linda Schrayer NOT PICTURED: Janice Bacon,

Jane Corder, Leigh Neely, Cristi Roberson, Cheryl Groves, Helen Laura Jones

164 Bobashela '78



INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL

Al Gaston Ken Szeto, Scott Stephens, Carl McLellan, John Ed Senteno NOT PICTURED: Don Bailey, Teddy Gibson. Peder
Sneed, Fred Pepper, Ben Looney, Martin Baker, Paul Gamble, Johnson, David McNeil

Bobashela '78

165



Lambda Iota of

Alpha Kappa Alpha

^^^D

BIG BROTHERS: Jerry Yearell, Orman
Knox, Johnnie Cummings, Eddie Green

Things that are worthwhile. . .chartering

ceremony, anniversary program,

sisterhood workshop, greek stepdown.

Black Awareness festivities. Black Gospel

Ensemble, Omicron Delta Kappa, Sigma

Lambda, Tri-Beta, AED, Who's Who,

Theta Nu Sigma, English Club, BSA,

Judicial Council, Publications Committee,

SAC, Hunger Core...OH ALPHA KAPPA
ALPHA

166 Bobashela '78



Janice Bacon, Linda Bennett, Natalie Brookins, Harmon, Cordelia Hayes, Pat Martin, Verba Moore,

Gladys Bush, Vera Butler, Renita Cotton, Floreada Vonda Reeves

Bobashela '78 167



Chi Delta of

Chi Omega

"There's a bond, "...white carnations, owls,

cardinal and straw. . .Rush. . .the movie

camera won't work!... pledging. Owl Pals,

Big Sister Hunt, pledge meetings... "Wake

up Virginia, the meeting's over"...

intramurals...Go, Big Chi O, Go. ..You'd

better hang on to those shorts.

Brooks... serenades. . . Sherlock. . . ODK,
Sigma Lambda, AED, BBB, The Clique,

Jolas, KDE... candlelights, let's get those ''

freshmen married off.. .the curse of the

GHO. . .plucking feathers. . . Crescent

Court, Pike Dream Court, KA
Rose. ..Slave Sale. ..Pop Those

Tops...Helium's birthday party. ..Owl Man
Rob...Homecoming Queen, Greek God-

dess, a pie in the face for Queen

Elizabeth... Songfest... thank you. Lance

and James...King Tut Strut... "the pin of

pearls, the X and horseshoe"... "oh, to

reach my destination and a

Chi Omega be"

OWL MAN: Rob Rice

\i!;t*I>cfl

168 Bobashela '78



«-«i—.1'.'„~4,

Laura Allen, Peggy Austin, Ann Bear, Sally Bevill, Catherine Bowlus, Kate

Bradley, Betsey Broome, Melanie Buller, Lori Burkhalter, Carol Burrus,

Alison Callaway, Debbie Campbell, Michele Coincon, Judy Cook, Cindy

Crowe, Leanne Dickerson, Dianne Duperier, Susan Eskridge, Sara Evans,

Rebecca Gaby, Brooks Gibson, Linda Gray, Margie Green, Malinda Hamilton,

Amanda Harding, Helene Holleman, Julie Joseph, Ruth Kellum, Ruth Lloyd,

Helen McCormick, Leah Melichar, Lisa Miller, Roxanne Miller, Elise Norfleet,

Merrin Prewitt, Robin Rice, Cristi Robcrson, Ann Roscopf, Cindy Rosson,

Cindy Sanders, Linda Schrayer, Laura Sherrod, Virginia Simpkins, Jeanne

Smith, Libby Smith, Lynn Stone, Tracy Sweet, Mary Tabor, Michelle Tate,

Beth Thomas, Melissa Thomas, Terry Toler, Amy Vogelsong, Kellye Wade,

Carmie Watson, Evalin Weaver, Kathy Weston, Lynn Woodard, Maggie

Wynn, Beth Yeager

Bobashela '78 169



Alpha Mu of

Kappa Alpha

ROSE: Ann Roscopf

In 1865 at Washington and Lee.. .Who's

Who in American Jails and Prisons... Eric

Gunn Scholarship. ..Old

South... Pablo... Dieu et les

Dames. . .whimpie. . .Brotherhood

machine. ..rightous brothers...

Rose Syndrome. ..Black and

White... Straight Jackets... Orca... Cadillac

Cowboys. . .Mint

Juleps. ..Flipper. . . NIBT. . . Desperado and

Country Roads... hot rod...Neaugard

Smith. . . dingbat. . . riverboat. ..scholarship

trophy... Wally Bob... and they called

themselves KA

170 Bobashela '78



David Allen, Scott Anderson, Billy Armstong, Martin Baker, Blair Bingham.

David Bowling, Randall Boyd, Jamo Carter, Perry Chesney, Rod Clement,

Rob Dambrino, Kenny Davis, Mike Easterling, Craig Flowers, Al Gaston,

Mike Grillis, Matt Harkey, David Hassell, Dale Hetrick, Kurt Henke, Roger

Ishee, Walter Jones, West Jones, Peder Johnson, Bill Lancaster, Joey

Langston, David Lee, Greg Loyd, Bob Lyle, Russ McPherson, Jimmy

Mansour, Mike Mansour, Jack Mobley, Mike Moore, Murray Pinkston, Chris

Pulliam, Bill Rice, Bill Richter, Ward Ripley, Bob Ross, Greg Rula, Jerry

Runnels, Monie Simpkins, Leland Smith, Carter Stamm, Riley Trehern, John

Turner, Alex Wallace, Bert Wilkins, Eddie Small

Bobashela '78
171



Mu of Kappa Delta

"here we are, here we are

together"... sisters, pledges, and a leaking

roof... Mayflower... hot dog and carnation

sales... chapter meetings and

education...Anngie and

Tina. . . candlelights. . . magazines. . . White

Rose Ball... Christmas at Castas. ..B team

basketball and mascot

Fluornoi;...S.B.S....ice cream

party. . . workshop. . . road block. . . rummage

sale... songfest...Rod, Frank, Jeff,

Stu. . . homecoming

court. . . singers. . .players. . . ODK. . .Sigma

Lambda...Kappa Sig Sweetheart... Who's

Who... Bobashela... each of us is linked by

love in AOT

172
Bobashela '78



Laura Adkins, Cindy Bourgeois, Sharon Carter, Joy Chastain, Lisa Clark,

Beverly Clement, Neecie Coats, Karen Corban, Gwen Crane, Emily Crews,

Jacque Cruthirds, Robbyn Davis, Debbie Deraps, Celeste Draffen, Lisa

Favara, Linda Fenn, Susan Fortenberry, Toni Frankoewicz, Norma Gardener,

Margaret Gilchrist, Lynn Gleaton, Meg Goodman, Cathy Hamrick, Mary

Hamrick, Lee Herold, Claudia Hopkins, Rose Hopper, Connie Hozie, Cheryl

Hunt, Martha Hutchison, Carla Jenkins, Laura Jones, Waunita Kelley,

Margaret Lawrence, Lisa Lee, Lisa Lowe, Cindy Marsalis, Mary Martin, Leslie

Mims, Sandra Murphy, Kathryn Myrick, Jeanette McAllister, Wilma Parry,

Shane Pittman, Theresa Prescott, Chellie Purvis, Donna Read, Charlene

Rosenthal, Betsey Ross, Debbie Salvant, Sharon Sanders, Sheryl Stringer

Bobashela 78 173



Alpha Upsilon of

Kappa Sigma

I could puke... Trout Mania...Jack

Black...frisbee golf. ..Spillane. . . Spirit

Award. ..Sigs in Suits...Founders Day at

Le Fleurs...Owl Man Court. ..Phi Mu Big

Brothers...peep holes. ..pick a little. ..St.

Louis. ..Bam Dance. ..Ship Island. ..Sig

Student Government... Dulaney for Presi-

dent. . . Excelsior. ..dance

marathon. . . oysters. . . col beer. ..Sig

Bench... two sweethearts... Mardi

Gras...wild man. ..stereo mania. ..green

party. . . Everybody's. ..start counting. .

.

SIG MANIA

SWEETHEARTS; Lisa Clark and Debbie Freeman

174 Bobashela 78



Louis Alexander, Frank Appleby, Rob Blount, Scott Boswell, Brian Browning,

Dexter Cantelou, Dwayne Chestnutt, Bert Davis, Tim Dulaney, John Dyer,

Herbie Ellis, Paul Gamble, Teddy Gibson, Ricky Gilmore, Randy Hammond,
David Handshoe, David Hardin, Jim Hautot, Greg Henry, Eddie Hilliard, John

Jameson, Tim Kemp, Rob Kennington, Rich Knox, Ben Looney, Rem
MacNealy, Jerry Mallctt, Mike Morris, Trex Morris, Bill McAllily, David

McNeil, Jack Neely, David Reilly, Donald Reilly, Vick Smith, David Spencer,

Bryan Stacy, John Tannehill, Kyle Tebbs, Trey Thomas, Jim Watts

Bobashela 78 175



Theta Eta Zeta of

Lambda Chi Alpha

The fraternity of honest friendship. . . we've

got what it takes... we're in the mood... dis-

count house of

worship. . . Sunnybrook. . . dacquiri

party... twinkle toes... the

Senator. . . homecoming. . . Crescent

Ball... Hell in warm-ups...mama
Stanton... wise men say. ..I'm wearing

YSL...rm confused... like your hat. Max. ..I

don't understand... Yellow

Peril...fermented what?... red

horse. ..casino party. ..space cadet.. .star

party. . . tennis anyone?. ..Gulf Shores.

.

.A

LAMBDA CHI IS A HELL OF A GUY

CRESCENT GIRL: Beth Conner

176 Bobashela '78



Jacques Bell, Tomas Blackwell, Reber Brown, Frank Burton, Jim Clark, Mcix Senteno, Scott Stephens, Ken Szeto, Rick Sheerin, Steve Smith, Mark

Courtney, Jeff Delmas, David Ettman, Ben Fcwel, Richard Fox, David Hall, Stanton, John Stark, Charlie Sturt

Chuck Lathem, Carl McLellan, Mike Mahoney, Ralph Ott, Jimmy Ray, Ed

Bobashela '78 177



Epsilon of Phi Mu "m ^

"Pledges and Promises"... hard work and "t^" ^ a.^ "^f:^?i*v'**'l","'*i4

fun... lions and lady bugs... hike for y^'^^P^'^^^'ly^''-^^ ?^-*A*- ' >*i

Hope... Bethlehem Center.. .Sig ^
Sweeth eart. . . Songfest. . . carnations. ..- ^v

Trex, Tim, Billy, Dan, David,

Marland. . . raffles. . . homecoming

court. . . cheerleader. . . Enchantress

Ball. . . houseboat. . . candlelights. ..Phi

Night. ..Stylus. . . ODK. . .Judicial

Council. . . Eta Sigma. . . Bobashela. . .Sigma

Delta Pi.. .Singers and Players... Pike Bike

Racc.LES SOEURS FIDELES

178 Bobashela '78



Ann Abies, Lisa Anderson, Anne Atkinson, Nancy Baker, Esther Bailey, Jenny

Bennett, Nancy Brammer, Bridgett Braswell, Blair Chisum, Charlotte

Correll, Marsha Crandall, Karen Crawford, Jackie Davis, Debbie Farrell,

Robin Fratcsi, Debbie Freeman, Holly Gilbert, Lindsey Greene, Cheryl

Groves, Candace Hall, Shawn Harper, Lisa Heatherly, Dorothy Hodges, June

Johnson, Margaret Kastla, Deborah Madden, Melissa Matthews, Deidre

McCrory, Barbara McLemore, Martha Mouser, Kim Myrick, Leigh Neely,

Dianne Price, Kim Ransom, Virginia Scott, Jo Ann Shanks, Jana Sparkman,

Sandy Steele, Sue Stuart, Julia Walker, Leslie Wheeler, Denice Wilkinson,

Corrine Wood, Sherry Wright, Pam Yoakum

Bobashela '78 179



Alpha Iota of

Pi Kappa Alpha

National Outstanding Chapter Award...24

and then 7 more... soccer, volleyball, and

tennis champs...Pike Beer Booth...pot the

scots...Macks by the Tracks... Old

North. ..Santa Brock. . .Magnolia Speech

School. . . Volts. . . Stew Pooh. . .Lil'

Guy. . . Kebie. ..Buff. . . karate class. . .first

V.P. Wilson... Pike Disco... Cotton

Ball... Greek God
Stew. . .Lurch. . . twisted. . . another

goober... weekly Pike Calendar... model

pledge Ritter...Pike Bike Race. ..year of

the Smythe?!!

DREAM GIRL: Priscilla Hester

180 Bobashela '78



Jack Allen, Don Bailey, Mark Bailey, Greg Baird, Ken Barnett, Roger Brock,

David Carroll, Byron Coleman, Bobby Crews, Jimmy Crump, Les

Cunningham, David Davison, Steve Dean, Dan Freeman, Tom Gober, Collier

Graham, Jamie Hans, Andy Harthcock, John Hawkins, Brant Helveston,

Rusty Hood, Mark Ikner, Kent Kebert, Jeff Lacoste, Phil Manser, Frank

Maulden, John Murrah, Dan Murrell, Doug Packer, Fred Pepper, Trent

Riggins, George Ritter, John Sandefur, Anthony Scott, Bob Skates, Larry

Sivels, Jimmy Smith, Lance Smith, Stewart Smith, John Sneed, Ricky

Spencer, Eric Vynckier, Steve Walkinshaw, Tim Weill, Hugh White, Rusty

Willard, Jeff Wilson, Robert Wiygul, Tom Wright, Chris Yochim

Bobashela '78 181







CHEERLEADERS

184 Bobashela 78



BASEBALL

Bobashela '78

185



SHE^^H1
P^EJjrt^B
>>^iv^2a^&' 1

^^^ K
'^ ':;''

**

:^':^'yS^K^^B^t^2^

186 Bobasheta '78



/'

BASKETBALL

Bob Booth, Rusty Anthony, David H2U'din, J.B. Byrd, Dave Shepperd, Ben
Sydboten, Rick Sheerin, Steve Lewis, Dennis, Prowell, Bert Davis, Foozie

Dyer, Jayson Norris, Eddie Small, Larry Wedlace, Carter Stamm

Bobashela 78 187



188 Bobashela 78



FOOTBALL

Greg Anderson, Charlie Beddwin, Tim Barron, Dale Berry, Sammy Berry,

Scott Boswell, Ellis Buckner, Bill Bunch, Dexter Cantelou, Dwayne
Chestnutt, John Cox, David Culpepper, Frank Dulaney, Tim Dulaney, Gary
Dunn, Mike Easterling, David Handshoe, John Hawkins, Mark Ikner, Jimmy
Jackson, Randy Johnson, Orman Knox, Gary Ladnier, Bill Lancaster, Steve

Lilly, Roy Lindsey, Jimmy Mangum, Bill McAllilly, David McNeil, Gus Morris,

Mike Morris, Trex Morris, Greg Nieberg, Tom Prewitt, Rob Rice, Ed Senteno,

Tommy Siler, Vick Smith, Bryan Stacy, Chris Streetman, Jay Swindle, John

Tannehill, Kyle Tcbbs, Mark Vessor, Perry Wcillace, Blake Watts, Bert

Wilkins, Mike Williams, Mike Woods, Butch Worbington, Robert Wright, Bo
Wroten, COACHES: Harper Davis, Ronnie Journey, Tommy Ranager

Bobashela 78 189



190
Bobashela '78



Bobashela '78 191



GOLF

Blair Bingham, Lcs Cunningham, David Hardin, Sam Scarborough, Mary Ann Edge, Charlie Frye, Mike Moore, Lance Wyble

192
Bobashela '7S



3obasheIa '78

193



TENNIS

Monie Simpkins, Billy White, Joey Langston, Shane Langston, Pat Swziiford, James Montgomery, Mike Bourland, Randcill Boyd, Brett Stephenson

194 Bobashela '78



• -«—«•

-M^^i-iiiA nntr

Bobashela '78
195





Jackson

bottling company

coke
adds
life

FURNITURE. CARPETS, FABRICS, DESIGNS
LOUIS NAVAHRO MARCUS TRE.ADWAY
BUDDY CRAIUM AVI.ENE HURST

AL McI.EAN'

W. M. BUIE

INSURANCE AGENCY

= \?ii£- ^zn-uto-CaiuaLtu-Sondi-

334 First National Bank Building
P. O. Box 82

Jackson, Mississippi 39205

Phone - 355-6442



SERVICE PRINTERS. INC
DJ6 NOHIH WEST STREET
JACKSON. MISSISSIPPI Mlie

MAC MCGEE

LETTERPRESS AND OFFSET PRINTING

LETTERHEADS
ENVELOPES
OFFICE FORMS
BROCHURES
WEDDING INVITATIONS
WEDDING NAPKIMS

ACE PEST CONTROL CO., INC.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

EL CHICO

MEXICAN RESTAURANTS

1-55 North

and

MetroCenter Locations

It iiict11JUol

won't

keep!
1m

Too bad, but you can't put electricity in a jar and

keep it'

No, electricity has to be generated and

transmitted at the very instant you need it. And

as western Mississippi grows and develops,

more and more electricity will be needed.

That s why Mississippi Power & Light is

constructing Grand Gulf Nuclear Station; to be

ready with dependable electric power. All you

need. when you need it'

H i ll /1/llSSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT

Ml L-Ul t >uu i M
UTILITIES SYSIf f.1



SMITH'S

CURB STORE

'A Millsaps Institution
.'

»

Jackson

Center
CAMERAS—PROJECTORS—ACCESSORIES

P.O. BOX 1527 350 E. PEARL

JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

TELEPHONE 354-1977

Suite 1154

One Deposit Guaranty Plaza

Jackson, Mississippi 39201

601/969-1434



R.M. HENDRICK

Graduate Supply

Jackson, Mississippi

Representing

HERFF JONES COMPANY
354-3523

JENNINGS FORMAL SHOP
1653 Terry Road 948-3926



P.O. Box 76

JACKSON, MS. 39205

iptlj

FRAZIER FURNITURE
REPAIR

UNITED BEVERAGE
Distribuitors of

FAMOUS NAME BEERS

654 SOUTH ROACH STREET — 355-2709



JOHN HARVEY
FORD, INC.

SALES • SERVICE • PARTS

956-7000

•NEW AND DIFFERENT"

6130 1-55 NORTH

Mississippi

School
Supply

4155 Industrial Dr.

948-8600

Qonsolidated^mericanJ^eInsuranceQompany
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS JACKSON. MISSISSIPPI 39205

The Company of Distinguished Personal Service

James A. Wheeler
Executive Vice President

George B Pickett
PRESIDENT



INDEX TO STUDENT LIFE

Abies, Ann 86

Adkins, Laura 69

Alexander, Louis 79

Allen, Laura 96

Alley, Laurie 52

Anderson, Claude 56

Austin, Peggy 110

Avery. Charle 88

Avery, Cristin 88

Avignon, Gary 55

B
Bailey, Esther 102

Baker, Martin 59

Baker, Nancy 79

Baker, Theresa 76

Barnett, Ken 72

Bear, Ann 52

Beard, Amanda 78

Bennett, Jenny 63

Bermudez, Michele 63

Berry, Keith 55

Bershon, Denise 89

BeviU, Sally 96

Bingham, Blair 73

Blackwell, Tomas 100

Blount, Lisa 101

Blount, Rob 52

Bomar, Tammy 62

Boone, Jimmy 82

Boronow, Tommy 77

Bourgeois, Cindy 110

Boswell, Scott 105

Bowling, David 72

Boyd, Randall 73

Boykin, Anne 70

Bradley, Kate 110

Bradshaw, Don 74

Brammer, Nancy 102

Broome, Betsy 96

Buller, Melanie 94

Burkhalter, Lori 94

Burrow, Alan 86

Burton, Frank 69

Bush. Gladys 81

Buzarde, Lee 103

Calloway, Alison 66

Campbell, Debbie 94

CampbeU, Joe 94

Cantelou, Dexter Ill

Caraway, Greg 95

Carey, Danny 58

Carroll, David 70

Cashon, Jane 60

Chaffin, David 78

Chastain, Joy 110

Cheney, Mack 80

Chisum, Blair 106

Clark, Ben 94

Clark, Jim 70

Clark, Lisa 56

Clark, Tcrri 83

Clarkson, Nancy 84

Clay, Henry 61

Cline, Diana 85

Coats, Necie Ill

Cobb, Tommy 67

Coincon, Michele 63

Conner, Beth 67

Cook, Judy 96

Corkern, Jeff 94

Corley, Carolyn 97

Correll, Charlotte 93

Cotton, Renita 105

Covert, Carol 71

Crandall, Marsha 87

Crews. Emily 103

Crosby, Cathy 98

Crosby, Sam 95

Crowe, Cindy 60
Cunningham, Les 66
Curry, Pam 76

D
Davis, Kenny 59
Davis, Robbyn 94
Davison, David 55

Decker, Anne 65
DeHombre, Martha 98
Demmons, Doug 57

Deraps, Debbie 69
Dickens, Pat 69
Dickerson, Leanne 96
Dodson, C.A 53

Doorenbos, Donna 101

Dulaney, Marland 58

Dulaney, Tim 109

Duperier, Dianne 96

Dyer, Charles 109

Edwards, Sharon 61

Eskridge, Susan 70
Ethridge, Renee 88
Ettman, David 85

Pagan, Robert 53

Farrell, Debra 108

Favara, Lisa 69

Feibelman, Linda 96

Fewel, Ben 57

Fenn, Linda 61

Fitzgerald. Bill 97

Flowers, Craig 88

Floyd. Sherry 95

Fortenberry, Susan 61

Franckiewicz, Toni 82



Franklin, Cindy.

Frye, Charlie. .

.

.59

104

Gaddis, Dwight 77

Garner, Jeffrey 77

Gamble, Paul 107

Gaston, Al 72

Gilbert, Holly 86

Gilchrist, Margaret Lee 91

Goodman, Meg 53

Grant, Gusanita 60

Gray, Linda 64

Green, Lindsey 86
Green, Margie 87

Greene, Eddie 72

Groves, Cheryl 76

H
Hall, Janet 60

Haltom, Tom 99

Hamilton, Malinda 53

Hamlin, Tracy 52

Hammond, Randy 93

Hamrick, Cathy 53

Handshoe, David 85

Hardin, David Ill

Harding, Amanda 56

Harkey, Matt 72

Harris, Ken 71

Harthcock, Andy 74

Hassel, David 72

Hawkins, John 86

Hawkins, Marc 52

Heatherly, Lisa 77

Hebron, Beveraly 66

Herold, Lee 112

Hester, Priscilla 90

Hetrick, Dale 101

Hewitt, Stan 108

Hippie, Ken 62

Holland, James 64

Holleman, Helene 76

Holloway, Mike 58
Hood, Rusty 90
Hopkins, Claudia 72
Hopper, Rose 65
Hosey, Connie 98
Hunt, Cheryl 91

Hall, Janet 60

Haltom, Tom 99

Hamilton, Malinda 53

Hamlin, Tracy 52

Hammond, Randy 93

Hamrick, Cathy 53

Handshoe, David 85

Hardin. David Ill

Harding, Amanda 56

Harkey, Matt 72

Harris, Ken 71

Harthcock, Andy 74

Hassel, David 72

Hawkins, John 86

Hawkins, Marc 52

Heatherly, Lisa 77

Hebron, Beveraly 66

Herold, Lee 112

Hester, Priscilla 90

Hetrick, Dale 101

Hewitt, Stan 108

Hippie, Ken 62

Holland, James 64

Holleman, Helene 76

Holloway, Mike 58

Hood, Rusty 90

Hopkins, Claudia 72

Hopper, Rose 65

Hosey, Connie 98

Hunt, Cheryl 91

Hunter, Alan 75

Hutchison, David 71

Hutto, Michelle 55

Hyatt, Susie 78

I-J

Jackson, Eugene 93
Jameson, John 97
Jamison, Searcy 56
Jenkins, Caria 103

Johnson, June 82
Jones, Laura 61

Jones, Walt 81

Joseph, Julie 66

K

Ikner, Mark.

.

Ishee, Roger.

..90

.112

Keady, Dwight 95
Kcbert, Kent 83
Kelley, Waunita 102
Kellum, Ruth 66
Kemp, Tim 52
Kiefer, Tina 83
Knox, Orman 72
Knox, Rich 109

LaCoste, Jeff Ill

Ladnier, Jackie 93
Lagarde, Alan 67

Lagarde, Andy 67

Langston, Shane 72

Larkin, C.J 71

Lathem, Chuck 100

Lawrence, Sally 84
Lawson, Julie 107

Ledbetter, Rose 63
Leech, Bill 86
Lewis, Kathryn 101

Lilly, Steve 94

Little, Bill 54

Lloyd, Ruth 66

Loflin, Vicki 65

Lofton, Linda 92

Long, Jennifer 54

Looney, Ben 56

Lott, Criss 112

Lowe, Lisa 95

Loyd, Greg 73

Lyons, Gordon 53



Mc NO
McAlilly, Bill 112

McAllister, Jcanette 101

McCharen, Silas 75

McCormick, Helen 57

McCrory, Deirdre 99

McHenry, Marsha 84

Mclntyre, Kristi 98

McLellan, Carl 85

McLemore, Barbara 86

McLeod, Linda 82

McNeil, David 109

M
Mabry, Janice 89

Mabry, Rosie 81

MacNcaly, Rem 83

Maddox, Jon 96

Maddux, Buffa 95

Mahaffey, Sheldon 94

Maher, Beth 97

Mallett, Jerry 93

Mansel, Kim 71

Marshall, Linda 76

Martin, Mary 106

May, John 78

Melichcir, Leah 84

Middlestead, Carol 93

Miller, Lisa 96

Miller, Roxanne 70

Miller, Sam 112

Mims, Leslie 54

Mitchell, Janice 62

Mitchell, Susan 88

Mobley, Jack 95

Moore, Verba 54

Morgan, Beverly 108

Morris, Kristina 70

Morris, Mike 87

Morrison, Cooper 72

Mouser, Martha 106

Murphey, Sandra 103

Murrell, Dan 70

Neely, Leigh 54

Nelson, Sharon 89

Nelson, Yvonne 67

Norfleet, Elise 91

Ott. David 68

Ott, Ralph 85

Packer, Doug 71

Palmisono, Vern 88

Pape, Carol 76

Parks. Jane 93

Parry, Wilma 69

Patterson, Michael 61

Pepper, Fred 90

Pinkston, Murray 55

Pittman, Dean 61

Pittman, Shane 65

Plunk, Bettie 88

Prewitt, Merrin 66

Price, Lynda 64

Prowell, Dennis 71

Purvis, Chellie 71

R
Ranager, Jim 62

Ransom, Kim 57

Raworth, Caria 93

Ray, Jimmy 70

Rector, Charles 94

Reeves, Vonda 93

Rice, Bill 59

Richard, Cynthia 60

Riggins, Trent 89

Ring, Joanne 57

Ripley, Ward 95

Ritter, George 84

Robbins, Bobby 95

Roberson, Crist! 59

Robinson, Guy 88

Robinson, Warren 68

Roscopf, Anne 73

Rose, Tommy 92

Rosenthal, Charlene 69

Ross, Bob 59

Rosson, Cindy 92

Rouse, Clay 52

Ruia, Greg 51

Runnels, Jerry 98

Russell. Rita 83

Saggus, Wynn 52

Sanders, Sharon 52

Schrayer, Linda 94

Seals, Michael 105

Sharma, Madhu 60

Sheperd, David 106

Sherrod, Laura 55

Shiflett, Sandy 71

Sikora, Tom Ill

Simon, Mark 108

Simpkins, Virginia 70

Singer, Bill 78

Small, Eddie 94

Smith, Libby 94

Smith. Jeanne 60

Smith. Leiand 72

Smith. Lynda Ill

Smith. Steve 57

Smith. Stewart 84

Smith. Vick 52

Spencer. David 109

Spencer. Ricky 77

Stacy. Bryan 109

Stacy, Courtney 108

Stanton, Mark 105

Stark, John 70

Starling, Oteria 71

Stephens. Scott 85

Stephens. Billy 69

Stone. Lynn 55

Stringer, Sheryl 69

Stuart, Chariie 85



Sudduth, Sally 84

Sunkel. Sue 91

Sweet, Tracey 110

Szeto, Ken 100

Tabor, Mary 66

Tedder, Hugh 89

Tenhet, Jennie 64

Thames, Susan 84

Thomas, Beth 59

Thomas, Melissa 110

Thomas, Trey 58

Thrasher, Jimmy 52

Toler, Terry 54

Trotter, Liz 62

Tsimortis, Susan 96

u-v
Urban, Mike 67

Valenzuela, Carmen 53

Vogelsong, Amy 94

w
Walker, Joan 79

Walker, Julia Ill

Wallace, Alex 81

Wallace, Perry 66
Wallace, Terry 66

Walton, Lynn 86

Ward, Johnny 58

Ware, Brenda 105

Waters, Charlie 88
Watkins, Vicki 104

Watson, Carmie 77

Weaver, Evalin 70

Wechsler, Mary Jo 108

Weston, Kathy 79

Wheeler, Leslie 86

White, Hugh 102

Whitehead, Terrie 64

Whitley, Alan 68

Whittington, Jeanctte 76

Wilkins, Bert 76

Wilkinson, Denice 108

Williams, Homer 81

Williams, Judson 88

Wilson, Cindy 84

Wilson, Jeff 84

Wilson, Mike 82

Witten, Mary 67

Wiygul, Robert 78

Wofford, Ann 58

Wofford, Elizabeth 99

Womack, Honey 66

Wood, Corinne 86

Wood, Randolph 75

Woodard, Lynn 103

Woods, Ron 56

Woods, Stephanie 76

Workman, Mike 62

Wren, John 103

Wynn, Maggie 84

Y-Z
Yoakum, Pam 102

Yochim, Chris 103

Young, Frank 106

Zinnecker, Shaunda 64

MILL3APS-WILS0N LIBRARV
MILLSAPS COLLEGE "^

JACKSON,
MISSISSIPPI 393,0



A.

„ o.-l^ff*^

/

/,"- V?





>" '')iii'<ri,iyr?j'fi';



-«>'

JACie



r



i


